

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 401 of 2022

Tata AIG General **Versus** Sitaram Yadav

21.03.2022.	Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Counsel for the applicant. Heard on admission as well as I.A. No.1/2022, an application for exemption from filing certified copy of order passed under Section 170 of MV Act. Issue notice on these to the respondents through registered as well as ordinary mode. PF within a week. Since, Rs.12,500 out of Rs. 25,000/- have been already deposited by the appellant, therefore, it is directed that the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 30.09.2021, shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Saurabh	