



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 403 of 2022

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** Inderman
Yadav
with

MAC/401/2022

Order Sheet

08.01.2026	Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the Insurance Company. Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. P.R. Patakarn, Advocate for Claimants. With the consent of the parties, these matters are referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court- "Mediation For the Nation 2.0". Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 28th January, 2026. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	